
Important Dates and Miscellaneous Information for

The Boy Friend
Important Numbers:

• Mr. Roy’s Office           810-225-5721       rroy@pinckneypirates.org
• Ms. Lexie Janda (Choreographer)   734-646-0650
• Mrs. Snow (Vocal Director)             517-376-2215
• Box Office            810-225-5544
• Website     www.pchsact2.weebly.com

Rough Schedule and Show Dates:
• Act2 meets Monday-Friday from 2:45 to 5:30; cast and crews called will vary from day-to-day
• General Membership meetings and Tech Tuesdays: Every Tuesday, right after school in the Drama 

Room. These are full Company work days; ALL CALLED!
• Hell Week (MANDATORY): Saturday March 3--Noon-5:00; Sunday March 4--Noon-8:00; Monday 

through Wednesday March 5-7---2:45-8:00; Thursday March 8--2:45-6:00; Brush-up rehearsal 
Thursday, March 15--2:45-5:30.

• Performances: Friday-Saturday, March 9, 10, 16, & 17 at 7:30 p.m.; Sunday March 18 at 2:00.
• Special $12 Benefit performance for PCYDI Friday, March 16 at 7:30.

Company Awards Celebration:
• Sunday, March 18, right after the show in the Commons.
• Don’t forget to submit your Mock Awards! It’s no fun if everybody doesn’t get one!

Mandatory Company Strike
• Monday & Tuesday, March 19 & 20, 2:45-5:30 p.m.

Ticket Info (Checks to Act2 Fund)
• Tickets are $8 paid in advance and $10 at the door, cash or check only; all seats General Admission
• To purchase tickets by credit card, go to the Act2 website and follow the link to “Seat Yourself.”
• Benefit performance tickets $12—proceeds go to PCYDI.
• Tickets can be held on will call. Tickets not picked up ten minutes prior to show time will be released 

for general sale.
Pay-to-Play/Program Ads ($50 total--Checks to Act2 Fund)

• Money is due by Tuesday, February 13.
• Pay-to-Play covers:

o Show T-Shirt
o Hell Week meals
o Snacks and Wrap Party

• All program advertisements are due before Tuesday, February 13.
o Business Ad Pricing:

 Full page  $75
 Half page  $50
 Quarter page  $25

o Personal Ad Pricing:
 Half page  $25
 Quarter page  $15

2018-19 Exec Board nominations Monday, March 12; Elections Tuesday, March 13
ETP script submissions and Director letters of Intent due Tuesday, March 20
ITS Induction/points forms and fees, Drama Varsity Letter applications due Tuesday, April 17
Act2 Awards Picnic, ITS Inductions, and ETP performance: May 25
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